1085237

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhito Yokomori	01/13/2006
Takuya Imai	01/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Street Address: 11-1, Ohsaki 1-chome	
Internal Address:	Shinagawa-ku	
City:	ty: Tokyo	
State/Country: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11085237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: rsjillions@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: Roger L. Browdy
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth St. N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOKOMORI=20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 1

source=20jan06yokomori21#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017142 FRAME: 0067

TO BROWDY&NETMARK P.64

NIIZEKI PATENT OFFICE 2006-01-13 01:30

TO

P. GREST

Δ	S			G	N	M	NACO.	NT	,
87*****	100.00	100	ы	Va. 45	98 188	建 力建模	PENUM	23 ABS 255	

(1-5)	insert Name(s) of inventors	(1) Razuhito YOKOMORI
		(2) Hiroshi SATOH
		(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable
		considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
		each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert name of Assignee	(6) Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd.
(7)	Insert address of Assignee	(7) 11-1, Chsaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku,
1.,		Tokyo, Japan
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the
		undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the
		invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of	(8) POWER SLIDE DEVICE FOR VEHICLE SLIDING DOOR
	invention ,such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	*** The second of the contraction of the contractio
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which the
		undersigned executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Identification for filed applications	(9) U. S. Application Number 11/094, 472
	ш <i>рковного</i>	filed March 31, 2005
and	each of the undersigned	d also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assigned all
		al applications for patent, including any non-provisional application that claims the benefits of this
		is provisional, and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said
		elsaues, continuations and extensions of any such non-provisional application(s) and in and to
any	Letters Patent that may I	pe granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in

Ç. ία. every such patent.

- Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) Each of the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessarry to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) Each of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

 5) Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters
- Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Nelmark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
- 7) This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. In witness whereof, executed by each of the undersigned on the data opposite the name of the undersigned,

(1)	Date	13. JAN . 2006	Signature of Inventor Razubilla Yokomeri
(2)	Date	13, JAN. 2006	Signature of Inventor <u>Miroshi</u> elato
(3)	Date		Signature of Inventor
(4)	Date		Signature of Inventor
(5)	Date		Signature of Inventor
	Date	13. JAN. 2006	Witness Milsia Darinae
	Date		Witness

TOTAL P.97